
Sr. No

Constituency 
Name. No of 

Candidates
Name of Candidates Address

Name of the 
Recognized Political 
Party/Independent

Votes Polled 
in favour  of  
Candidates

Percentage of Votes 
of  Candidates

1
ANANT MADHUKAR 

GADEKAR
H.NO.56-1, MADHALAWADA, 

ARAMBOL, PERNEM, GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
3363 30.78%

2
BHARAT SURYAKANT 

NAIK
H. NO. 158, PARABWADA, 

PALIEM, PERNEM-GOA
Independent 131 1.20%

3
NARAYAN LAXMAN 

REDKAR
H.NO.318, KHAKLCHAWADA, 

ARAMBOL, PERNEM, GOA
Indian National 

Congress
3039 27.82%

4
NARESH MANOHAR 

KORGAONKAR
H.NO.613, DEULWADA, 
CORGAO, PERNEM, GOA

Nationalist Congress 
Party

135 1.24%

5
RANGANATH 
SURYAKANT 
KALSHAVKAR

H.NO.888, BHAIDWADA, 
CORGAO, PERNEM, GOA

Independent 4081 37.35%

1
DHANANJAY 
MAHADEV 

SHETGAONKAR

H.NO.543, VARCHAWADA, 
MORJIM, PERNEM, GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

2906 29.71%

2
JOAO BELARMINO 

FERNANDES
H. NO. G-71, JUNASWADA, 

MANDRE, PERNEM-GOA
Nationalist Congress 

Party
93 0.95%

3
MAHESH JANARDHAN 

KONADKAR

H.NO.6(1), RAVALNATH 
TEMPLE, ASKAWADA, 

MANDREM, PERNEM-GOA

Indian National 
Congress

252 2.58%
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4
PRASAD KAMLAKAR 

SHAHAPURKAR
H. NO. 130, DANDOSWADA, 
MANDREM, PERNEM, GOA

Aam Aadmi Party 801 8.19%

5
SATISH SITARAM 
SHETGAONKAR

H. NO. 980, KACHOLEWADA, 
MORJIM, PERNEM - GOA

Independent 2930 29.96%

6
SHRIDHAR LADU 

MANJREKAR
H.NO.8, G.P.S; DANDOSWADA, 

MANDREM, PERNEM, GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
2673 27.33%

1
ATMARAM 

BALKRISHNA 
DHARGALKAR

H. NO. 490, DEULWADA, 
DHARGAL, PERNEM- GOA

Maharashtrawadi 
Gomantak

3422 39.84%

2
DNYANESWAR 

SITARAM 
VARKHANDKAR

H.NO.162, KADDASARE, 
VARKHAND, PERNEM, GOA

Independent 151 1.76%

3
GURUDAS GANESH 

VIRNODKAR
H.NO60/5, KHALCHAWADA, 

VIRNODA, PERNEM, GOA
Independent 160 1.86%

4
HARISHCHANDRA 
FATI PARSEKAR

H.NO.197, DEULWADA, 
PARCEM, PERNEM, GOA

Independent 846 9.85%

5
MANOHAR 

YASHAVANT 
DHARGALKAR

H.NO.486, DEULWADA, 
DHARGAL, PERNEM, GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3477 40.48%

6
PUNDALIK MADAN 

DHARGALKAR
H. NO. 386, OXELBAG, 
PERNEM, GOA-403513

Independent 353 4.11%

1
BHARATI FATI 

SAWAL
H. NO. 52,MADKAIWADA, 
OZARIM, PERNEM-GOA

Independent 2175 23.42%

2
PRIYANKA SANDESH 

MAHALE
H.NO.140, DEULWADA, 
UGUEM, PERNEM, GOA

Maharashtrawadi 
Gomantak

2456 26.44%

3
SEEMA RAMA 

KHADPE
H.NO. 165, KARULWADA, 

MOPA, PERNEM,GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4222 45.46%

4
SHANTI SHANTARAM 

KORGAONKAR
H. NO. 718, PETHECHAWADA, 

CORGAO, PERNEM-GOA
Independent 216 2.33%

1
INEZ DORIS H.No. 380/5, Chunna Vaddo, 

Independent 3393 40.50%

05-Siolim

03-Dhargal
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04-Torxem
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1
INEZ DORIS 

NORONHA E DIAS
H.No. 380/5, Chunna Vaddo, 

Siolim-Goa
Independent 3393 40.50%

2
SANISHA SATISH 

TORASKAR
H.No. 389, Dando-Siolim, 

Bardez-Goa
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
3788 45.22%

3
SUCHITA ZILA 

PEDNEKAR

H.No. 156/A(1), Aframent 
Vaddi, Siolim, Bardez-Goa-

403517

Indian National 
Congress

1028 12.27%

3



1
GOVIND ATMARAM 

KUBAL

H.No.30/1, Near Hanuman 
Temple, Thorli Chandai-Pirna, 

Bardez-Goa.

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3513 34.65%

2
KAVITA KIRAN 
KANDOLKAR

H.No.61, Talewada, Simolda, 
Revora, Colvale, Bardez-Goa.

Independent 5588 55.11%

3
SATISH VISHNU 

CHODANKAR
H.No.273/39, Ramnagar, 

Colvale, Bardez-Goa.
Indian National 

Congress
428 4.22%

4
UMESH MANGUESH 

KAUTHANKAR
H.No.194/1/B, Manshi Wado, 

Revora, Bardez-Goa.
Independent 420 4.14%

1
MANISHA MAHESH 

NAIK

H.No.150-F, Nr. Football 
Ground, Boa-Vista Waddo, 

Bastora

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3680 47.72%

2
RUBY GOKULDAS 

HALANKAR
H.No.104/3, Pomburpa, 

Palmar, Bardez-Goa.
Indian National 

Congress
2504 32.47%

3 SMITA SURESH SHET
H.No.317, Goljuem, Aldona, 

Bardez-Goa.
Aam Aadmi Party 1373 17.80%

1
ANAND SAHADEV 

TEMKAR
H.No. 253, Near Rashtroli 

Temple, Sirsaim, Bardez-Goa
Independent 2046 23.97%

2
DIKSHA DILIP 

KANOLKAR
H.No. 177/1, Bella Vista Wado-

Sirsaim, Bardez-Goa
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
2955 34.62%

3 GODFREY DLIMA H.No. 1064, Tivim Goa Aam Aadmi Party 706 8.27%

4
GOVIND PUNDALIK 

GOVENKAR
H.No. 264, Jaidev Waddo, 

Nachinola, Bardez-Goa
Independent 1124 13.17%

UMAKANT GAJANAN H.No. 267, Bella Vista Wado, Indian National 

06-Colvale
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5
UMAKANT GAJANAN 

KUDNEKAR
H.No. 267, Bella Vista Wado, 

Sirsaim, Bardez-Goa
Indian National 

Congress
1572 18.42%

1
AISHWARYA ARJUN 

SALGAONKAR
294/G, Sonar Waddo, Verla-

Canca, Bardez-Goa
Independent 614 7.19%

2
NIHARIKA NARAYAN 

MANDREKAR
H.No. 1061, Sim Waddo-

Anjuna, Bardez-Goa
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4429 51.89%

3
SANGEETA SAGAR 

LINGUDKAR

H.No. 397/2, Govt. Primary 
School, Canca- DMello Wada, 

Post Parra, Bardez-Goa 403510

Indian National 
Congress

3305 38.72%

1
DATTAPRASAD 

MURARI DABOLKAR
H.No. 6/218, Cobra Vaddo, 

Calangute, Bardez, Goa
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
5043 44.69%

2
LOURENCO 

XAVERITO SILVEIRA
H.No. 83, Sequirim, Voile Bhat, 

Candolim, Bardez-Goa
Indian National 

Congress
4615 40.90%

3
MANUEL SIMAO 

CARDOZO
H.No. 41, Maddo waddo, 

Calangute Goa
Aam Aadmi Party 1378 12.21%

1
KARTIK SAJO 
KUDNEKAR

H.No.750, Shantinagar, Alto 
Porvorim, Socorro, Bardez-Goa.

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

5319 42.73%

2
MARIO VENANCIO 

CORDEIRO
H.No.8/30A, Nigwaddo, 
Saligao, Bardez-Goa.

Aam Aadmi Party 1500 12.05%

3 SARVESH DINA NAIK
H.No.894/7, Kamaxi Niwas, 

Opp. Village Panchayat 
Socorro, Porvorim, Bardez-Goa.

Indian National 
Congress

633 5.08%

4
VAISHALI NARAYAN 

SATARDEKAR
H.No.615, Bhutki Waddo, 
Socorro, Porvorim, Goa.

Independent 4805 38.60%

1
HEMANT 

KRISHNANATH 
MALVANKAR

H.No.61, Moikavada, Pilerne, 
Bardez-Goa.

Indian National 
Congress

1738 21.01%

2
PRAGATI SANDEEP 

PEDNEKAR

House No.5/54, Sonarbhat, 
Verem, Reis-Magos, Bardez-

Goa.
Independent 1573 19.02%

3
RUPESH DAMODAR H.No.415, Alto-Pilerne, Bardez- Bharatiya Janata 

4798 58.00%

12-Reis-Magos
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3
RUPESH DAMODAR 

NAIK
H.No.415, Alto-Pilerne, Bardez-

Goa.
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4798 58.00%

1
KAVITA GUPESH 

NAIK
H.No.224, Halli Wada, Penha-

de-Franca, Bardez-Goa.
Independent 4543 53.94%

2 PEDRINHA GRACIAS
House No.171/2, Matav Wada, 

Britona, Bardez-Goa.
Indian National 

Congress
875 10.39%

3
RADHIKA GOPAL 

SAWANT

H.No.383, Near Marine School, 
Virlosa, Penha-de-Franca, 

Bardez-Goa.

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

2865 34.01%

13-Penha-de-
Franca
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1
NAMDEV 

RAMCHANDRA 
MASHELKAR

H.NO.336, CANTURLIM 
WADDO, CURCA V.P. GOA 

403108
Independent 441 4.43%

2
SAVANNA MARIA 

ARAUJO

H.NO.746, ST. AGOSTINHO & 
MORROD, ST.CRUZ, TISWADI 

GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3981 39.99%

3
SHINY EMILDA DE 

OLIVEIRA

H.NO.1378, BONDIR CALAPOR, 
TISWADI, NORTH GOA, 

403005

Indian National 
Congress

4656 46.77%

4 SURESH PALKAR
H.NO.79, VODLEM BHAT, 

BAMBOLIM, TISWADI, GOA
Independent 633 6.36%

1
ANJALI GAJANAN 

NAIK
H.NO. T-2, SHANKARWADI-
TALEIGAO, TISWADI-GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

5420 61.63%

2 CECILLE RODRIGUES
H.NO. 5B/F2, MODELS 

LEGACY, TALEIGAO ROAD, 
TALEIGAO, GOA

Independent 3083 35.06%

1 CARLOS D'SOUZA
BERNARD CARNEIRO, H.NO.38, 

VADDY, MERCES, GOA
Independent 260 2.74%

2 GODWIN JOSE JOAO
H.NO. E-131, MOROMBI-O-
PEQUENO, MERCES, GOA

Independent 70 0.74%

3
GUIRISH PUNDOLICA 

USCOICAR
H.NO. 169, CARMICHEM BHAT-

MERCES, TISWADI-GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
3266 34.44%

4 MOHAMMAD NIZAR
H.NO.49, MASJID ROAD, 

INDIRA-NAGAR
Independent 1033 10.89%

5 SANDIP P VERNEKAR
H.NO. 61/1, CHINCHWADA, 
CHIMBEL, TISWADI - GOA 

403006

Maharashtrawadi 
Gomantak

755 7.96%

SUDESH RAGHUVIR 
H.NO.E-514, MESTA BHAT, 

Indian National 

15-Taleigao

2

16-Chimbel
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14-St.Cruz
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6
SUDESH RAGHUVIR 

KALANGUTKAR

H.NO.E-514, MESTA BHAT, 
MOROMBI-O-PEQUENO, 
TISWADI,NORTH-GOA

Indian National 
Congress

2371 25.00%

7
SUJATHA MOHAN 

NARVE
H.NO.38,INDIRA NAGAR, 

CHIMBEL
Independent 1437 15.15%

8
TOME HILITER 

OLIVEIRA
H.NO. 1378, BONDIR, 
CALAPUR, TISWADI

Independent 43 0.45%

1
AMRISH PANDURANG 

SHET
H.NO.1062, TONCA, 

ST.ESTEVAN
Independent 142 1.19%

2
GORAKHANATH 

SURESH KERKAR
H.NO. 371, DHULAPI, GOA Aam Aadmi Party 1784 14.97%

3
SIDDESH SHRIPAD 

NAIK
H.NO. 111, ST. PEDRO-OLD 

GOA.
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
5844 49.04%

4
SURENDRA M TARI 

VOLVOIKAR
H.NO. 1339, AKHADA, ST. 

ESTEVEM, GOA
Independent 1855 15.57%

5
TUKARAM ROHIDAS 

NAIK

H.NO. 233, PARKEBHAT, 
CARAMBOLIM, OLD GOA 

403110

Maharashtrawadi 
Gomantak

255 2.14%

6
VISHAL SHAMBHU 

VOLVOIKAR

H.NO.10, NEAR ST. CAJETANO 
CHURCH, OLD GOA JETTY 

ROAD, ELLA OLD GOA.

Indian National 
Congress

1835 15.40%

1

ALZIRA CARDOSO
H.NO. 32/1, IGORJEWADO, 
AZOSSIM, TISWADI,NORTH 

GOA.
Independent 1014 10.35%

2

ANTHONY LINO 
FERNANDES

H.NO.115/A, PADRI BHATT, 
MERCURIM, AGASSAIM, GOA

Indian National 
Congress

3163 32.29%

3

BHALCHANDRA SATU 
USGAONKAR

H.NO.658, SAKLE BHAT, 
CARAMBOLIM, TISWADI, GOA.

Independent 1253 12.79%

4

DHAKU A 
MADKAIKAR

H.NO. 664, SAKLEBHAT-
CARAMBOLIM, TISWADI-GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3349 34.19%

JAYANT VIVEKANAND 
H.NO.605, THORLEM BHAT, 
MANDUR, TISWADI, NORTH 

Nationalist Congress 
142 1.45%

18-St.Lawrence

6
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5

JAYANT VIVEKANAND 
SHIRODKAR

MANDUR, TISWADI, NORTH 
GOA

Nationalist Congress 
Party

142 1.45%

6

SUNIL ANAND NAIK
H.NO.857, KHALPORA-
CARAMBOLIM, GOA.

Independent 601 6.14%

1
GOVIND PANDURANG 

MANDREKAR
H.NO. 155/2, MANAS BAG, 

MULGAO BICHOLIM
Indian National 

Congress
1032 9.44%

2
PRADIP SHANTARAM 

REVODKAR
H.NO. 226 SHIVOLKARWADA 

MULGAO
Independent 5862 53.62%

3
SHRUTI SURESH 

GHATWAL
575 SHIRODWADI MULGAO 

BICHOLIM GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
3751 34.31%

19-
Latambarcem

3



1
AJAY YESHWANT 

NAIK
H.NO. 47 NEW WADA PILIGAO 

BICHOLIM GOA
Independent 1015 10.44%

2
MAHESH ANANT 

SAWANT
H.NO. 137 , RAJWADA 
VITHALAPUR CARAPUR

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

4497 46.24%

3
MEGHANA MAHESH 

YENDE
H.NO. 61 KASARWADA ONA Independent 440 4.52%

4
YOGESH DATTA 

PEDNEKAR
H.NO.32, VATHADEV SARVONA 

BICHOLIM GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
3543 36.43%

1
DEEPKUMAR 

DASARATH MAPARI
H.NO. 128 KHURSA WADA 

CHORAO
Rashtriya Samaj 

Paksha
313 2.76%

2
KRISHNA ASHOK 

VOLVOIKAR
H.NO. 242 JAMBULBHAT 

MAYEM
Independent 550 4.86%

3
NARAYAN SAVLO 

TARI
HNO.672, SINQUERIM, MAEM , 

BICHOLIM
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
239 2.11%

4
PRASAD VASUDEV 

CHODANKAR
H.NO 567 SODETIM CHODAN 

TISWADI GOA
Indian National 

Congress
1053 9.30%

5
PREMENDRA VISHNU 

SHET
H.NO. 408 KUMBHARWADA 

MAEM
Independent 3271 28.88%

6
RAJESH TULSHIDAS 

KALANGUTKAR
H.NO.624/A MASSCOL MAYEM 

BICHOLIM GOA
Independent 2383 21.04%

7
SHANKAR ANANT 

CHODANKAR
H.NO. 555/1-A, SODETIM 
CHODAN TISWADI GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3397 29.99%

GOPAL MAHADEV H.NO.598 GHODKATAD SURLA, Bharatiya Janata 

21-Maem

7

22-Pale

20-Karapur-
Sarvan
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1
GOPAL MAHADEV 

SURLAKAR
H.NO.598 GHODKATAD SURLA, 

BICHOLIM GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
7139 64.71%

2
SURYAKANT PURSO 

GAWADE

H.NO.225/3 GAWADE WADA 
PHANASWADI NAVELIM 

SANKHALI GOA

Indian National 
Congress

3083 27.94%

3
UMANATH 

TULSHIDAS JALMI
H.NO.75, BHAMAI PALE 

BICHOLIM GOA
Independent 627 5.68%

1
GANPAT PANDURANG 

GAONKAR
H. NO.18, KUMBHARKHAN, 

SATTARI-GOA.
Independent 2575 24.39%

2
GURUDAS TOLYO 

GAONKAR
H.NO. 277, GHOLWADA, 
PARYE, SATTARI GOA.

Independent 749 7.09%

3
PUNDALIK 

DATTARAM MADAKAR
H NO. 176/2, POSTWADA, 

HONDA SATTARI-GOA.
Aam Aadmi Party 312 2.96%

4
RAMESH VITHAL 

GAWADE

H.NO.75, NAVADURGA 
TEMPLE, PANSHEM, KHODIYE 

SATTARI GOA.

Indian National 
Congress

1187 11.24%

5
SAGUN SITARAM 

VADKAR
H. NO. 58, DEULWADA 

PISSURLEM, SATTARI GOA.
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
5359 50.76%

1
DEVAYANI DEVIDAS 

GAWAS
H.NO 90, DABEM, SATTARI 

GOA.
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
6802 66.56%

2
PARINITA RANJEET 

RANE
H. NO. 139, DHAVE, TAR 

SATTARI GOA.
Indian National 

Congress
2766 27.07%

1
RAJASHRI SHAHU 

KALE
H. NO.3, MALPAN, COTOREM, 

SATTARI GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
6652 64.21%

2
USHA NARAYAN 

MEST
H.NO. 58, GAONKARWADA, 
SANVORDEM SATTARI GOA.

Indian National 
Congress

3090 29.83%

1
MUKUND VITHU H.NO. 1732, NANUS, USGAO, Indian National 

2446 33.55%
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1
MUKUND VITHU 

GAUDE
H.NO. 1732, NANUS, USGAO, 

PONDA-GOA
Indian National 

Congress
2446 33.55%

2
UMAKANT MAHADEV 

GAWDE
H.NO. 66, NANUS, USGAO, 

PONDA-GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4534 62.19%

1
NONU 

CHANDRAKANT NAIK

H.NO. 166, HALDANWADA, 
CANDOLA, PONDA-GOA . 

403107
Independent 700 6.03%

2
SHRAMESH SUKDU 

BHOSLE
H.NO. 888-A, MADAPAI, 

MARCEL-GOA.
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4768 41.06%

3 VISHWAJIT PIPI NAIK
H.NO. 23/2, MADABHAT, NEAR 

SATERI TEMPLE, BHOMA, 
MARCELA, PONDA-GOA

Maharashtrawadi 
Gomantak

4492 38.68%

02-Betqui-
Candola

3

Ganje

2



1
PRACHI SUBHASH 

NAIK
H.NO. 78, KADSAL, KHADEPAR, 

PONDA-GOA
Indian National 

Congress
1808 17.71%

2 PRIYA BABU CHARI
H.NO. 2, NAGZAR, CURTI, 

PONDA-GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
4452 43.60%

3
SANJANA SUDESH 

NAIK

H.NO. 28, BEHIND NAVJIVAN 
NURSING HOME, HAVELI-

CURTI, PONDA-GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3697 36.21%

1
DAMODAR GOVIND 

NAIK

H.NO. 227, NEAR MANGESH 
TEMPLE, MANGESHI, MARDOL-

GOA. 403404

Maharashtrawadi 
Gomantak

5614 54.17%

2
SAMIR MADHUKAR 

NAIK

H.NO. 418/1, TITOWADA, 
MARDOL, PRIOL-VELING, 

PONDA-GOA. 403404
Independent 894 8.63%

3
SHAILESH RAYU 

NAIK

H.NO. 147, WADIWADA, 
KUNDAIM, PONDA-GOA. 

403115
Independent 355 3.43%

4
SHIVRAM GANESH 

NAIK

H.NO. 83/1, BHATOLEM-
VELING, MARDOL, PONDA-

GOA.

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

3210 30.97%

1
GANAPAT DHARMU 

NAIK
H.No. 240, Agapur, Durbhat, 

Ponda, Goa
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
5557 50.36%

2 GURUDAS YESU NAIK
H.No. 162, Undir, Bandora, 

Ponda, Goa
Independent 1268 11.49%

3 JAIRAJ ANANT NAIK
H.No.49, Christianwada-

Gautan, Queula, Ponda, Goa
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
1147 10.40%

4
PRAKASH VITHU 

NAIK
H.No. 20, Simer, Agapur, 

Ponda, Goa.
Independent 519 4.70%

SUDESH RATNAKAR H.No. 279/1, Bhedxem, 

05-Queula

5

03-Curti
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04-Veling-Priol

4

5
SUDESH RATNAKAR 

BHINGI
H.No. 279/1, Bhedxem, 

Talaulim, Ponda, Goa, 403401
Independent 2401 21.76%

1
BABURAO OMU 

SALELKAR
H.No. 410, Bethoda, Ponda, 

Goa, 403401
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
1646 21.64%

2
DINESH SADANAND 

BORKAR
H.No. 325, Talsai, Ward No. 1, 

Ponda, South Goa
Aam Aadmi Party 336 4.42%

3
DIPAK TIRU NAIK 

BORKAR
H.No. 113, Nameshwada, 

Borim, Ponda, Goa
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
2459 32.33%

4
DNYANESHWAR 

CHANDRU 
KHANDEPARKAR

H.No. 155, Kassamshel, Codar, 
Ponda, Goa

Independent 263 3.46%

5
KUMUD PURSHOTTAM 

GAUDE
H.No. 137, Tamshire, Borim, 

Ponda, Goa
Independent 129 1.70%

6
POONAM 

CHANDRAKANT 
SAMANT

H.No.27/1, Shelwada, Nirankal, 
Ponda, Goa

Independent 1963 25.81%

7
VITHAL NARCINHA 

BORKAR
H.No.15, Taribhat, Borim, 

Ponda, Goa.
Independent 672 8.84%

1
JOAQUIM LAURENCE 

GOMES
H.No.2197, Varchawada, 

Vazangal, Shiroda, Ponda Goa.
Independent 657 7.44%

2
MANUEL ROSARIO 

CRUZ
H.No. 1847,Socrem Bag, 

Shiroda, Ponda, Goa.
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
2532 28.66%

3
NARAYAN NANDA 

KAMAT
H.No.704, Gaonkar Bhat, Karai, 

Shiroda, Goa.
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4099 46.39%

4
RICHARDSON 

COLACO
1545, Udden, Shiroda, Goa. Aam Aadmi Party 1354 15.32%

1
CRUZ MARIANO 

PEREIRA
H.No.958, Vanxen, Loutulim, 

Salcete Goa
Independent 469 7.47%

2
DOMNIC MINGUEL H.No.55, Arlem-Raia, Salcete 

Independent 2832 45.10%

08-Raia
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2
DOMNIC MINGUEL 

GAONKAR
H.No.55, Arlem-Raia, Salcete 

Goa
Independent 2832 45.10%

3
JOSEPH PIEDADE 

VAZ
H.No.208, Cantralvaddo, Ilha 

de Rachol, Salcete Goa
Indian National 

Congress
2179 34.70%

4
LEANDRINHA (LIA) 
SANTANA GOMES

245, Praca De Rachol, Rachol 
Salcete Goa

Aam Aadmi Party 693 11.04%

1
ASSUCIANA ROMAN 

SOBRINHO E 
RODRIGUES

H.no.79, Agalli, Nuvem, 
Salcete Goa

Indian National 
Congress

2890 39.67%

2
BREEZY AASHA 

NEELAM BARRETO
H.No.87, Belloy Nuvem Salcete 

Goa
Independent 2739 37.60%

3
MARCELINA 

FIGUEIREDO E 
COLACO

H.No.6/1, Kirbhat, Nuvem 
Salcete Goa

Aam Aadmi Party 1407 19.31%

4

09-Nuvem
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1
ASHWARYA LIVY 

FERNANDES
H.No.38/C, Duncolin, Seraulim, 

Salcete Goa
Aam Aadmi Party 1431 18.22%

2 SUZIE FERNANDES
H.No.24, Pequeno, Vanelim, 

Colva
Indian National 

Congress
3093 39.38%

3
VANIA VALANKANI 

BAPTISTA
H.No.443, Sanglewaddo, 

Majorda, Salcete Goa
Nationalist Congress 

Party
3168 40.33%

1

ANTONIO 
ESTRATONICO 
RODRIGUES 
(BABUSH)

H.No.274, Banda, Assolna, 
Salcete Goa

Independent 2519 37.00%

2
JOANNES HONORATO 

SILVA
H.No.255, Ambelim, Salcete 

Goa
Independent 281 4.13%

3
JULIAO GREGORIO 

FERNANDES
H.No.971, Vacamorod, Velim, 

Salcete Goa
Indian National 

Congress
2850 41.86%

4
RAFAEL ALACOQUE 

CARDOSO
H.No.244/1, Novowaddo, 

Ambelim
Independent 575 8.45%

5
SAPNIL VASSUDEV 

ZATEKAR
H.No.1357/A, Bapsora, Velim Independent 294 4.32%

6
TAUMATURGO 

MARCOS RODRIGUES
H.No.1073/1, Palmargrande, 

Chinchinim
Independent 176 2.59%

1
HANZEL FELICIANO 

FERNANDES
H.No.618, Grand Pulwaddo, 

Benaulim, Salcete Goa
Aam Aadmi Party 3071 36.85%

2 MENINO FERNANDES
H.No.1393/A, Mazilvaddo, 

Benaulim, Salcete Goa
Nationalist Congress 

Party
2489 29.87%

ROYLA CLARINA H.No.456, Grande Pulvaddo, Indian National 

11-Velim
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3
ROYLA CLARINA 

FERNANDES
H.No.456, Grande Pulvaddo, 

Benaulim, Salcete Goa
Indian National 

Congress
2637 31.64%

1
ABDUL KADIR 

SHAIKH
H.NO. 35, INDONA, DAVORLIM Independent 1332 13.47%

2
FLORIANO 

FERNANDES

H.NO. 261, COTTOCCO MOLL, 
AQUEM- BAIXO, P.O NAVELIM, 

SALCETE- GOA
Independent 1097 11.10%

3 MURTUZA KUKNOOR
H.NO. B/1, RUMDAMOL, 

DAVORLIM, SALCETE- GOA
Indian National 

Congress
2017 20.40%

4
PRADEEP 

HARICHANDRA 
VERLEKAR

H.NO. 819/C, MANDOPA, 
MODDY, NAVELIM, SALCETE- 

GOA
Independent 171 1.73%

5
SOCORRO MILAGRES 

GOMES

H.NO. 3, CHADWADO, 
DAVORLIM, NAVELIM, SALCETE- 

GOA.
Independent 1463 14.80%

6
ULHAS YESHWANT 

TUENKAR
H.NO. P-14, RUMDAMOL, 

DAVORLIM, SALCETE- GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
3610 36.52%

1 RODOLFINA VAZ
H.NO. 137/B, MODEMWADO, 
GUIRDOLIM, SALCETE-GOA. 

403714
Aam Aadmi Party 996 9.88%

2
SANJANA SANJAY 

VELIP

H.NO. 82, NEAR SHREE DEV 
SOMNATH TEMPLE, 

VELIPWADA-ADNEM, BALLI, 
QUEPEM- GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

4690 46.50%

3 SONIA FERNANDES
H.NO. 781/3, COLLOSSO, 

GUIRDOLIM, SALCETE, GOA
Indian National 

Congress
4097 40.62%

1
ANDREA REINA 

FERNANDES
H.NO.811/K MUGALI, SAO-

JOSE DE AREAL SALCETE-GOA
Independent 1751 18.29%

2
BRINDA MIGUELINHA 

SILVA

542, MENEZES BHAT, SAN 
JOSE DE AREAL, SALCETE- 

GOA
Aam Aadmi Party 1387 14.49%

3
MICHELLE MORENO 

REBELO
H.NO. 152, GINA, CURTORIM

Indian National 
Congress

5349 55.87%

4 SARITA FERNANDES
H.NO.506, FONDEGAL, Nationalist Congress 

910 9.50%
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4 SARITA FERNANDES
H.NO.506, FONDEGAL, 

CURTORIM
Nationalist Congress 

Party
910 9.50%

1
PRADEEP TUKARAM 

DESSAI
H.NO. 173 TONY NAGAR 

SANVORDEM GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
3153 33.14%

2
RAHUL RAMESH 

SHETVE
H.NO.179 TONY NAGAR 

SANVORDEM GOA
Independent 102 1.07%

3
SHYAM ANAND 

BHANDARI
H.NO. 613 DHADEM 
SANVORDEM GOA

Indian National 
Congress

802 8.43%

4
SIDHARTH SHANKAR 

PATIL

H.NO. 777 DABAL CODLI 
KIRLAPAL DABAL 

DHARBANDORA GOA
Aam Aadmi Party 343 3.60%

5
SUVARNA SUBODA 

PRABHU TENDULKAR
H.NO.1487/A DABAL KIRLAPAL 

DHARBANDORA GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4888 51.37%

17-Sanvordem
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1
PRIYANKA RAMESH 

DESAI
H.NO.283, MURGUEM AGLOTE 

DHARBANDORA GOA
Independent 525 5.43%

2
SAPANA 

SHASHIKANT VELIP
H NO285 VAKEULNA SHIGAO 

DHARBANDORA GOA
Independent 481 4.97%

3
SUDHA GOVIND 

GAONKAR
H.NO.214 BORKOTTEM 

MOLLEM GOA
Bharatiya Janata 

Party
4380 45.26%

4
VINDA GOVIND 

SAWANT
H.NO. 102 SURLA SANCORDEM 

DHARBANDORA GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
4081 42.17%

1
ABHIJIT SATYAVAN 

DESSAI
H.NO. 53 NUNDEM, NETORLIM, 

SANGUEM-GOA
Indian National 

Congress
3043 25.30%

2
GAJANAND ROHIDAS 

RAIKAR
H.NO. 236, DANDDHOLE, 

KEVONA, RIVONA SOUTH-GOA
Independent 2481 20.63%

3 JOSINHO D'COSTA
H.NO. 95 CATAMOL, 

MOLCORNEM
Independent 81 0.67%

4
RUPESH MAHADEV 

GAONKAR
H.NO. 20/1 KUMARI, BHATI, 

SANGUEM-GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
324 2.69%

5
SANDEEP GANESH 

NAIK
318/2 PATTELEWADA RIVONA 

SANGUEM GOA
Aam Aadmi Party 325 2.70%

6
SUDHAKAR MUNNO 

GAONKAR

H.NO.40, 1-NEAR GOVT. 
PRIMARY SCHOOL, 

CHIMUTWADA-CURPEM
Independent 111 0.92%

7
SURESH DATTA 

KEPEKAR

H.NO. 271/3 NEAR TAKA ZAR-
GHATIWADA, RIVONA, 

SANGUEM-GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

5416 45.04%

HARSHAD HARI H.NO 308/2, VOYAMOL, Indian National 
20-Xeldem
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Dharbandora
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1
HARSHAD HARI 
GAUNS DESSAI

H.NO 308/2, VOYAMOL, 
XELDEM QUEPEM GOA

Indian National 
Congress

2810 32.99%

2
SHIDHARTH 

SHRINIWAS G. 
DESSAI

H.NO. 292/1, CAMONSAI-
XELDEM, QUEPEM-GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

4490 52.71%

3
VELROID M 

MASCARENHAS

H.NO. 236/1, NIRMALNAGAR 
TILAMOL XELDEM QUEPEM 

GOA
Aam Aadmi Party 1025 12.03%

1
DINESH JANU 

GAONKAR
H.NO.91/1, CANIBAG, 

MORPIRLA QUEPEM GOA
Independent 227 2.24%

2
KHUSHALI JORGO 

VELIP
H.NO.582, VELIPWADA- 
BARCEM, QUEEM GOA

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

4181 41.22%

3 MALU THULO VELIP
H.NO:129, PADI BARCEM 

QUEPEM GOA
Independent 3879 38.24%

4
MANGESH SALU 

DEVIDAS
H.NO. 118-A, DEULWADA, 

PIRLA, QUEPEM GOA
Maharashtrawadi 

Gomantak
229 2.26%

5
SANDESH 

SHASHIKANT 
GAUNKAR

H.NO. 17, NAGVEM, QUEPEM 
SOUTH GOA

Independent 1380 13.61%

1
ANTONIO 

FRANCISCO REMMIE 
BORGES

H No 377, Igrejawada Agonda 
Canacona Goa

Aam Aadmi Party 1098 12.86%

2
DAYANAND VITHAL 

PHAL DESSAI
H.No 531,Karashirmol, Agonda, 

Canacona
Independent 188 2.20%

3
DILKUSH GHURKO 

VELIP
562 Parekhatem Cola Independent 386 4.52%

4 GURU BHIVA VELIP Matvem Cola Canacona Independent 622 7.29%

5
PRAVEEN PRADEEP 

PRABHU DESAI
Shiroti-Khola Canacona Independent 143 1.67%

6 RAJESH KUIRO VELIP
H.No. 273/1, Nuvem, Shristhal, Indian National 

1343 15.73%

20-Xeldem

3

21-Barcem

5

22-Cola

7

6 RAJESH KUIRO VELIP
H.No. 273/1, Nuvem, Shristhal, 

Canacona-Goa
Indian National 

Congress
1343 15.73%

7
SHANU SHANKALU 

VELIP
H No. 967, Kuddi- Cabo De 
Rama, Cola ,Canacona-Goa

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

4620 54.11%

1
RESHMA SAMEER 

VELIP
767, Mahalwada Poinguinim

Indian National 
Congress

2567 30.59%

2
SHOBHANA SHABU 

VELIP

H. No 155/1,Near Mallikarjun 
Temple, Shristhal, Canacona-

Goa

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

5525 65.84%

1

24-Sancoale

1 ANITA AJAY THORAT
H.NO.69, PODXIRO WADDO, 
ALTO-BOGMALO, DABOLIM-

GOA.

Bharatiya Janata 
Party

1 ANTONIO VAS
H.NO.386, 2nd Arvale, Cortalim-

Goa 403710
Independent 5855 73.73%

2 LOPINHO XAVIER 289, UDDO QUELOSSIM, GOA
Indian National 

Congress
1288 16.22%

3 POBRE JESUS VAZ
H.NO.789, ZAMBOLL, 

CORTALIM.
Aam Aadmi Party 652 8.21%

UNOPPOSED
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